MM R 9902 R

09-11-2002 102217071

HEEGFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

2002 SEP -9 AM 9: 50

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1/2002 LMUELLER 00000080 09375114 C:581 40.00 BP	Page 1 of 2			
B. Patent No.(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/375,114				
5 th Inventor: 6 th Inventor: 7 th Inventor: 8 th Inventor:				
1 st Inventor: 2 nd Inventor: 3 rd Inventor: 4 th Inventor:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is(are):				
2 nd Inventor: 8/15/2002 3 rd Inventor: 8/23/2002 4 th Inventor: 8/23/2002 5 th Inventor: 8/26/2002 6 th Inventor: 8/23/2002 7 th Inventor: 8/23/2002				
Execution Date(s): 1 st Inventor: 8/23/2002				
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Craig H. Baker, Clyde T. Carter, Alexander S. Fater, Urs F. Nager, Christopher P. Palagi, Christine Mary Svelnis, and Mark A. Wojcicki	Anderson Power Products 13 Pratts Junction Road P.O. Box 579 Sterling, MA 01564			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			

R606116.1 (81762/280)

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Gunnar G. Leinberg, Esq. NIXON PEABODY LLP Clinton Square P.O. Box 31051 Rochester, New York 14603-1051	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
		[] Previously paid (see original transmittal)
		[X] A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
		8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138
		[] Charge total fee to account. [X] Charge any additional fees to account.
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Date: Septender 4,2007	Certificate of Mailing - 37 CFR 1.8(a) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:
	Gunnar G. Leinberg Registration No. 35,584	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office RO. BOX 2327 Arfington, VA 22202, on the date below. Date 9/4/02 Sherri A. Moscato
·	[Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 6]

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Craig H. Baker, a citizen of the United States, residing at 23 Saint James Road, Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545, Clyde T. Carter, a citizen of the United States, residing at 604 Losh Road, Shermans Dale, Pennsylvania 17090, Alexander S. Fater, a citizen of the United States, residing at 127 Winifred Avenue, Worcester, Massachusetts 01602, Urs F. Nager, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8 Par Lane, Hudson, New Hampshire 03051, Christopher P. Palagi, a citizen of the United States, residing at 22 Josiah Drive, Upton, Massachusetts 01568, Christine Mary Svelnis, a citizen of the United States, residing at 363 School Street, Boylston, Massachusetts 01505, and Mark A. Wojcicki, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5 Avery Heights Drive, Holden, Massachusetts 01520 have invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTRICAL SOCKET CONTACT WITH TINES for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed as U.S. Serial No. 09/375,114 on August 16, 1999;

AND WHEREAS, Anderson Power Products, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at, 13 Pratts Junction Road, P.O. Box 579, Sterling, Massachusetts 01564, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Anderson Power Products, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Anderson Power Products, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Anderson Power Products, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Anderson Power Products, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

R606117.1 (81762/210)

of Origin Testimony Where of	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{23}{}$ day
,	A Hu
	Craig H. Baker
STATE OF MA.	
COUNTY OF Middle set SS:	, L
This A day of Wight came the above-named Craig H. Baker, to executed the same of his/her own free will have been decreased by the same of his/her own free will have been decrea	, 2002, before me personally me personally known as the individual who for the purposes therein set forth.
	Sudan L. Cer Cel Notary Public
	Notary Public
of dugust, 2002.	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>15</u> day
0	Clyde T. Carter
STATE OF <u>fares floriai</u> COUNTY OF <u>farey</u> SS:	
This _/5# day of came the above-named Clyde T. Carter, to executed the same of his/her own free will	, 2002, before me personally o me personally known as the individual who for the purposes therein set forth.
N. Seel	
Mary Joan Smoker, Notary Public Carroll Twp., Perry County My Commission Expires Feb. 17, 2003 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	Notary Public Son Smoller
IN TESTIMONY WHERECO	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>23</u> day
	Alexander Fater
STATE OF MA	Alexander S. Pater
COUNTY OF Maddise SS:	4
This 33 day of came the above-named Alexander S. Fater executed the same of his/her own free will face.	, 2002, before me personally to me personally known as the individual who for the purposes therein set forth.
	Sersan X Cur Cey Notary Public
	Notary Public

R606117.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 day of, 2002.
Urs F. Nager
Urs F. Nager
3
STATE OF MA SS: This 3 day of Queguet, 2002, before me personally came the above-named Urs F. Nager, to the personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
\circ \times \circ \circ \circ
Susan X. Curley Notary Public
Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of 1, 2002.
Christopher P. Palagi
Christopher P. Palagi
STATE OFSS:
This 26 day of <u>Queguest</u> , 2002, before me personally came the above-named Christopher P. Palagi , to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Susan & Curley Notary Public
of Algust, 2002. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 day
of eligible, 2002.
in that I have I have
Christine Mary Svelnis
STATE OF MACCLES SS:
This 23 day of cit get , 2002, before me personally came the above-named Christine Mary Svelnis, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public

R606117.1

IN TESTIM of <u>August</u> , 200	ONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day 2. Lly Ce L Mark A. Wojcicki
STATE OF MA COUNTY OF MARKET This R3 come the above-named Ma executed the same of his/he	ss: day of, 2002, before me personally rk A. Wojcicki, to me personally known as the individual who er own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public Certain

R606117.1

RECORDED: 09/09/2002